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JURISDICTION DESIGNEE ALTERNATE CC: 
Coral Springs Rebecca Grohall 

9530 W. Sample Road 
Coral Springs, FL  33065 
(P) 954-344-1114 
(F) 954-344-1181 
rgrohall@coralsprings.org 

Susan Hess 
9530 W. Sample Road 
Coral Springs, FL  33065 
(P) 954-344-1114 
(F) 954-344-1181 
shess@coralsprings.org 

 

Ft. Lauderdale Commissioner Carlton Moore 
100 N. Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-828-5011 
(F) 954-828-5667 
carltonm@ci.ftlaud.fl.us 

Commissioner, Cindi 
Hutchinson 
100 N. Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-828-5004 
(F) 954-828-5667 
cindih@ci.ftlaud.fl.us 

 

Hollywood Commissioner Fran Russo 
P.O. Box 229045 
Hollywood, FL  33022-9045 
(P) 954-921-3211 
frusso@hollywoodfl.org 

Commissioner Keith 
Wasserstrom 
P.O. Box 229045 
Hollywood, FL  33022-9045 
(P) 954-921-3211 
kwasserstrom@hollywoodfl
.org 

 

Lauderdale Lakes Commissioner Levoyd Williams 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33319 
(P) 954-731-1212 
(F) 954-733-5126 
LWilliams@lauderdalelakes.org 

Commissioner Hazelle 
Rogers 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  
33319 
(P) 954-535-2730 
(F) 954-733-5126 
rhazelle@bellsouth.net 

 
 

Miramar Commissoner Steven Bogert 
6700 Miramar Parkway 
Miramar, FL  33023 
(P) 954-967-1509 
(F) 954-967-1512 
stbogert@ci.miramar.fl.us 

Gus Zambrano 
6901 Miramar Parkway 
Miramar, FL  33023 
(P) 954-986-3068 
(F) 954-967-1643 
gzambrano@ci.miramar.fl.us 

 

North Lauderdale Vice-Mayor Frank Messana 
701 SW 71st Avenue 
North Lauderdale, FL  33068 
(P) 954-724-7056 
(F) 954-720-2151 
fmessana@nlauderdale.org 

Commissioner, Gary 
Frankel 
701 SW 71st Avenue 
North Lauderdale, FL  
33068 
(P) 954-724-7056 
(F) 954-720-2151 
gfrankel@nlauderdale.org 

 

Parkland    
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JURISDICTION DESIGNEE ALTERNATE CC: 
Coconut Creek Sheila Rose, Director of 

Development Services 
4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL  33063 
(P) 954-973-6756 
(F) 954-956-1424 
srose@creekgov.net 

Mayor Gloria Fantl 
4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL  33063 
(P) 954-973-6770 
(F) 954-956-1441 
gfantl@creekgov.net 

 

Margate Vice Mayor Joseph Varsallone 
5790 Margate Boulevard 
Margate, FL  33063 
(P) 954-972-6454 
(F) 954-968-2982 
cityclerk@margatefl.com 

Robert Meehan 
1001 West River Drive 
Margate, FL  33063 
(P) 954-972-0828 
(F) 954-978-3489 
rmeehan@margatefl.com 

 

Tamarac Vice Mayor Edward Portner 
7525 NW 88th Avenue 
Tamarac, FL  33321 
(P) 954-724-1220 
(F) 954-724-1212 
edp@tamarac.org 

David Ofstein 
7525 NW 88th Avenue 
Tamarac, FL  33321 
(P) 954-724-1296 
davido@tamarac.org 

 

Lauderhill Commissioner Leanna “Lee” 
Mirsky 
2000 City Hall Drive 
Lauderhill, FL  33313 
(P) 954-803-5385 
(F) 954-730-3015 
leanna352@aol.com 

Commissioner M. Margaret 
Bates 
2000 City Hall Drive 
Lauderhill, FL  33313 
(P) 954-739-0100 
(F) 954-730-3025 
mbates@lauderhill.net 

 

Plantation Mayor Rae Carole Armstrong 
400 NW 73rd Avenue 
Plantation, FL  33317-1678 
(P) 954-797-2200 
(F) 954-797-2756 
mayorarmstrong@plantation.org 

Rachel Bach 
4312 W Broward Boulevard 
Plantation, FL  33317 
(P) 954-585-2530 
rbach@plantation.org 

 

Davie Mayor Harry Venis 
6591 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL  33314 
(P) 954-797-1000 
(F) 954-797-2061 
harry_venis@davie-fl.gov 

Mark Kutney 
6591 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL  33314 
(P) 954-797-1101 
(F) 954-797-1086 
mark_kutney@davie-fl.gov 

 

Broward County Bruce Wilson 
115 S Andrews Ave, Room 329 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-357-6641 
(F) 954-357-6228 
bwilson@broward.org 

Enrique Zelaya 
115 S Andrews Ave, Room 
329 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-357-6635 
(F) 954-357-6228 
ezelaya@broward.org 
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EXOFFICIO  DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 
South Florida Water Management 

District 
Karen Smith 

201 S Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 800-432-2045, 2731 
(P) 954-713-3200, 4983 
klsmith@sfwmd.gov 

Peg (Margaret) McPherson  
201 S. Andrews Avnue 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
 (P) 800-432-2045x4984 
mmcpher@sfwmd.gov 

South Florida Regional Planning 
Council 

Carolyn Dekle, Executive 
Director 
3400 Hollywood Boulevard 
Suite 140 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
(P) 954-985-4416 
(F) 954-985-4417 
cdekle@sfrpc.com 

David Dahlstrom 
 Principal Planner 
3400 Hollywood Boulevard 
Suite 140 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
(P) 954-985-4416 
(F) 954-985-4417 
davidd@sfrpc.com 

Florida Department of 
Transportation 

Steve Braun 
3400 W Commercial Blvd 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33309 
(P) 954-777-4143 
(F) 954-777-4310 
steve.braun@dot.state.fl.us 

James Ford 
3400 W Commercial Blvd 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33309 
(P) 954-777-4434 
(F) 954-777-4482 
james.ford@dot.state.fl.us 

Florida Department of Community 
Affairs 

Dan Lucas 
5790 Margate Boulevard 
Margate, FL  33063 
(P) 954-972-8126 
glucas@margatefl.com 

 

Broward MPO Mayor Richard Kaplan 
2000 City Hall Drive 
Lauderhill, FL  33313 
(P) 954-752-1732 
(F) 954-730-3062 
rkaplan@sprintmail.com 

Bruce Wilson 

NON 
SIGNATORY/NOTIFICATION 

ONLY 

  

Seminole Tribe George Johnson  
 

 


